TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY, CALIFORNIA

AGENDA MATTER

Subject Item:
FEE WAIVER REQUEST FOR THE MEMORIAL SERVICE OF MR. JAMES A. WOODY
SUMMARY STATEMENT
On 08-14-01, the Town Council adopted a policy stating fees can be administratively waived for a local public agency, a utility company or service district, or a similar entity providing an essential service to the general community, whereas, non-profit or other requests for fee waivers must go before the Town Council for consideration.
Mr. James A. Woody recently passed away at the age of 93. Mr. Woody was a prominent community leader and served on the former Recreation and Park District's board for 23 years and the Town's Historical Advisory Committee. He was also the elementary school district's first superintendent, served on the board for the Rancheritos Mutual Water Company and volunteered for organizations such as the Victor Valley Museum and the Red Cross. Mr. Woody left quite a legacy in Apple Valley through his community involvement and contributions - especially to Parks and Recreation and the School District.
A memorial service is scheduled to take place at the James A. Woody Community Center on Friday, December 4, 2009. Staff is requesting that the rental fees of \$498.75 be waived for this event given Mr. Woody's involvement and contributions to the facility.
December ded Actions
Recommended Action:
For good cause shown, approve the waiver of rental fees for use of the James A. Woody Community Center for Mr. Woody's Memorial Service on December 4, 2009.

Item Number: _____

Budgeted Item $\ \square$ Yes $\ \square$ No $\ \boxtimes$ N/A

Proposed by: Ralph Wright, Parks and Recreation Manager

T. M. Approval: